

Pre-Bid Questions

| | |
|----------------------|--|
| Last Updated: | 11/30/2021 |
| Project: | C49-9-87 |
| Control: | 0049-09-087 |
| Highway: | BS 6-R |
| Let Date: | December 2021 |
| Limits: | From Old Hearne Rd to 15 th St. |
| County: | Brazos |
| District: | Bryan |
| Addenda: | None |

Question 1:

In looking at the project layout pg #36 of plans, I noticed the side streets Old Hearne, Sims and 15th street are showing (legend #5) a Begin Road Work next 1 mile, The contractor name sign and an end road work. Is this correct or can we place a road work head and an end road work?

Response 1:

The side streets noted should have the following signs: CW20-1D, G20-1aT, and G20-2#, as shown on TxDOT Standard BC(2)-21 (plan sheet 72).

Question 2:

Could grabber cones be used in place on the tangents for lane closures?

Response 2:

42" two-piece cones are suitable channelizing devices.

Question 3:

Could you please provide a detail for bid item # 531-6003?

Response 3:

Concrete sidewalk reinforcement details were left out of the plans. This is a minor plan error. Please bid the item based on the quantity and depth given in the plans. Any quantity, item or plan errors will be adjusted following the contract provisions of Item 4.4 after letting and award of the contract.